## **PURCHASE ORDER**

#### PHILIPPINE NUCLEAR RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Commonwealth Avenue, Diliman, Q.C.

Agency

1841203310

Fund : **MDS-184** PR No. PR12-03-256

P.O. NO. PO12-05-224A Supplier: OPTIMUM EQUIPMENT MANAGEMENT AND EXCHAN Date: Address: SUITE 2504 The Orient Square, F. Ortigas Jr. Road, May 28, 2012 Ortigas Center, Pasig Mode of Procurement: Sealed Bidding TIN Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Delivery Term: Place of Delivery: PNRI **FOB** PO Payment Term: Date of Delivery: 7 Weeks (Including Const. & Installation of Unit) **Unit Cost** Description Quantity **Amount** Item No. Unit 1,209,976.00 1 unit Brand new electric generator set, preferably driven by a 1 1,209,976.00 Cummins diesel engine Model 6BTA5.9-G2, 6-cylinders, vertical in-line, direct injection, four(4) stroke cycle, water cooled, turbo charged and couple to a Newage Stamford brushless type alternator., OFFER: Cummins Deisel engine model (6BT5.9-G1) silent type, Alternator Stamford/UC1274C, 6 Cylinders, four valves per cylinder, stainless steel crankshaft, bolt, cast iron steel, replaceable humid cylinder liner, frequency, 60Hz, speed 1800 rpm, Power Factor: 0.8 (lagging), Insulation, Grade H. complete with standard accessories as per appended specifications: Builty in heavy duty steel skid type fuel tank, 8 hours running capacity, built-in tropical radiator water cooled with fan assembly, Eton Standard Digital Panel Harsen GU641B\* completed gen-set parameter display, perfect protection and control function, All English Display, friendly operation interface \* excellent antijamming function, adapt to extreme condition\* independent over-load protection \* special on-off pre warning system, \*unique sensors protection, adapt to all sensors, emergency stop button & withauto starting system, dual spin-on paper element fuel filter, Built-in exhaust muffler, Gen sets equipped with dual flexible fuel union pipe, Anti vibrations mounts installed in the unit, with GE Moulded Case Circuit Breaker, 24 VDC Charging alternator installed in the unit, 24V Electric Starter installed, 24V DC Safe Isolate valve, Battery with battery cables installed in the unit, Hard Copy of Engine Users Manuals, Hard Copy of the alternator manual, Eton Brand manual transfer switch, supply and installation of GE Circuit Breaker rated 350A, 3 phase, 230V with metal enclosure, and

OPTIMUM EQUIPMENT MANAGEMENT AND EXCHANGE, INC.

(Signature over printed name)

(Date)

Funds Available:

Obr Number: M184 12 -03-174

GERALD DG. CONISE

CHIEF, ACCOUNTING UNIT

ALUMANDAM. DELA ROSA, Ph.D.

(Authorized Official)

Obr Number: M184 12 -03-174

Amount: P 1,209,976.00

Cecil 6/4/12

# PURCHASE ORDER

#### PHILIPPINE NUCLEAR RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Commonwealth Avenue, Diliman, Q.C. Agency

Fund : MDS-184

PR No. PR12-03-256 Supplier: OPTIMUM EQUIPMENT MANAGEMENT AND EXCHAN P.O. NO. PO12-05-224A Address: SUITE 2504 The Orient Square, F. Ortigas Jr. Road, Date: May 28, 2012 Ortigas Center, Pasig Mode of Procurement: Sealed Bidding TIN Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Place of Delivery: PNRI Delivery Term: **FOB** Date of Delivery: 7 Weeks (Including Const. & Installation of Unit) Payment Term: PO Item No. Unit Description **Unit Cost** Quantity **Amount** the eton manual transfer switch, comply with the installation and rewiring of power cables for the termination of generator set to the MTS, and main circuit breaker/MTS To the main distribution panel-board located inside the electrical room, will design and build all the needs in the power house ex, housing, roof and the machine foundation of the unit and the wall for the MTS and new 500A, 3 phase, 230V main circuit breaker, and MTS non fusible will be installed, Installation and commissioning (1 hour) will be perform by our technician and our licensed mechanical and electrical engineers, Accountable in provision on preventive maintenance 1 year upon delivery. TOTAL ==>> 1,209,976.00 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* NOTHING FOLLOWS \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* Less: 0% Discount 0.00 Net of Discount 1,209,976.00 Add: Delivery Charge 0.00 **VATable Amount** 1,209,976.00 Less: 5% Withholding of Final VAT 54,016.79 10,803.36 Less: 1% Withholding of Income Tax 1,145,155.85 Total ==>> 60,498.80 Less: 5% Warranty

1,084,657.05

OPTIMUM EQUIPMENT MANAGEMENT AND EXCHANGE, INC.

(Signature over printed name)

(Date)

Funds Available:

GERALD DG. CONISE CHIEF, ACCOUNTING UNIT

Net Amount ==>>

ALUMANDA)M. DELA ROSA, Ph.D.

Director

(Authorized Official)

ObR Number: M184 12 -03-174

1,209,976.00 Amount: P

Cicil 6/4/12

# **PURCHASE ORDER**

### PHILIPPINE NUCLEAR RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Commonwealth Avenue, Diliman, Q.C.

Agency

Fund : **MDS-184** PR No. PR12-03-256

Supplier: OPTIMUM EQUIPMENT MANAGEMENT AND EXCHAN	P.O. NO. <b>PO12-05-224</b>
Address: SUITE 2504 The Orient Square, F. Ortigas Jr. Road,	Date: May 28, 2012
Ortigas Center, Pasig	Mode of Procurement: Sealed Bidding
TIN :	
Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms	and conditions contained herein:
Place of Delivery: PNRI	Delivery Term: FOB
Date of Delivery: 7 Weeks (Including Const. & Installation of Unit)	Payment Term: PO
Item No. Unit Description	Quantity Unit Cost Amount
Note: Warranty: Subject to warranty security equivalent to value specified returned only after the lapse of the said Warranty Period. WARRANT	in RA9184, Sec. 62.2. The Warranty Shall be IY: One Year.
	9)
Total Amount in Words): ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED NINE THOUSAND	NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX PESOS ONLY
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified a	above, a penalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one
percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.	Very truly yours,
	Very truly yours,
Conforme: DON F. MAPORTOT	I YVV
TIMUM EQUIPMENT MANAGEMENT AND EXCHANGE, INC. (Signature over printed name)	ALUMAND (A)M. DELA ROSA, Ph.D. Director
6/18/12	(Authorized Official)
(Date) Funds Available:	
Turido Avallabio.	ObR Number: M184 12 -03-174
GERALD DG. CONISE	
CHIEF, ACCOUNTING UNIT	Amount: P 1,209,976.00 Cecil $(4/4)/2$